

Bid Tabulation - Waterline Extension - City of South Hutchinson, KS

K-96 & Morgan Avenue

17-1256H

Bid Letting: 07/17/2017 4:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Mies Construction, Inc. Wichita, Kansas		Middlecreek Corporation Peabody, Kansas		McCullough Excavation, Inc. Wichita, Kansas	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve	1	EA.	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2	12" Water Main (Installed)	840	L.F.	\$34.75	\$29,190.00	\$29.00	\$24,360.00	\$42.00	\$35,280.00
3	20" Steel Casing	155	L.F.	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$190.00	\$29,450.00	\$240.00	\$37,200.00
4	12" Valve & Box, Installed	2	EA.	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
5	12" x 8" Tee w/plug	2	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
6	12" Plug	1	EA.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Installed)	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
8	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$60,915.00		\$83,715.00		\$88,780.00	

Bid Tabulation - Waterline Extension - City of South Hutchinson, KS

K-96 & Morgan Avenue

17-1256H

Bid Letting: 07/17/2017 4:00 PM

				Duling Construction Co., Inc. Wichita, Kansas		Nowak Construction Co., Inc. Goddard, Kansas	
Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve	1	EA.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,027.00	\$4,027.00
2	12" Water Main (Installed)	840	L.F.	\$34.00	\$28,560.00	\$63.00	\$52,920.00
3	20" Steel Casing	155	L.F.	\$250.00	\$38,750.00	\$301.00	\$46,655.00
4	12" Valve & Box, Installed	2	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,272.00	\$6,544.00
5	12" x 8" Tee w/plug	2	EA.	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$654.00	\$1,308.00
6	12" Plug	1	EA.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$403.00	\$403.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Installed)	1	EA.	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,249.00	\$7,249.00
8	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
9	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$201.00	\$201.00
10	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00
11	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$503.00	\$503.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$91,000.00		\$123,610.00	